## नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY सिविल एंगिनीरिंग विभग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING अनुरक्षन प्रभाग –I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन /QUOTATION No.2/470/CIVIL/Mtc-I/2024-TS dated 12.12.2024

निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए प्रतिष्ठित एवं अनुभवी ठेकेदारों या फर्म से प्रतिशत दर के आधार पर मुहरबंद कोटेशन आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं;

Sealed quotations are invited on percentage rate basis from the reputed and experienced contractors for the following work;

कार्य का नाम;

: एनएमपीए में एसटीपी के पास खुले कुएं के शीर्ष पर वर्टिकल माउंटिंग हेवी ड्यूटी सबमर्सिवल मोटर पंपसेट, टैंकर भरने की व्यवस्था के साथ स्टार्टर पैनल बोर्ड और एमएस निर्मित सुरक्षा ग्रिल की आपूर्ति, निर्माण और कमीशर्निंग

Name of work

: Supply, Erection, and Commissioning of Vertical Mounting Heavy Duty Submersible Motor Pumpset, Starter panel board with Tanker Filling arrangements and MS fabricated protection grill on top of open well near STP at NMPA.

अनुमानित लागत /Estimated Cost ईएमडी /EMD खलने की तिथि /Date of opening

: Rs.1,63,251.00 : Rs.3,855.00 : 19.12.2024

: 45 days

खुलने की तिथि /Date of opening समापन अवधि /Completion Period

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building ground floor on or before 3.00 P.M. on **19.12.2024** and will be opened at 3.30P.M on the same day in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives. The BOQ, specification and other particulars are enclosed. The NMPA reserves the right to accept or reject quotation without assigning reasons thereof.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be paid through NEFT/RTGS in favour of FA&CAO, NMPA and copy of the NEFT/RTGS receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Centers (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details for remittance of Tender fee and EMD.

- 1. Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore 575 010.
- 2. Bank A/C No. 10205649448
- 3. IFSC Code: SBIN0002249
- 4. MICR Code: 575002011

The Contractor shall write the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, tool and plants, transportation, machinery etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The Contractor shall submit the quotation accompanied with covering letter on bidder's letter head having GST/Pan. The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. The successful bidder shall execute an agreement/undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value and sign all the pages of the contract form including Plan(s) enclosed to the same.

कार्यकारी अभियंता (सिविल) / Executive Engineer (Civil), रखरखाव प्रभाग-I / Maintenance Division-I,

## नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY सिविल एंगिनीरिंग विभग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING अनुरक्षन प्रभाग –I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन/QUOTATION No.2/470 /CIVIL/Mtc-I/2024-TS dated 12.12.2024

## **BILL OF QUANTITIES**

कार्य का नाम: एनएमपीए में एसटीपी के पास खुले कुएं के शीर्ष पर वर्टिकल माउंटिंग हेवी ड्यूटी सबमर्सिबल मोटर पंपसेट, टैंकर भरने की व्यवस्था के साथ स्टार्टर पैनल बोर्ड और एमएस निर्मित सुरक्षा ग्रिल की आपूर्ति, निर्माण और कमीशर्निंग

Name of work: Supply, Erection, and Commissioning of Vertical Mounting Heavy Duty Submersible Motor Pumpset, Starter panel board with Tanker Filling arrangements and MS fabricated protection grill on top of open well near STP at NMPA.

SI No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount Rs. Ps.
1	Supply & delivery at site brand new heavy duty 2.2KW, best efficient Deccan or any other equivalent make 200mm dia 30600 Ltr/ hr discharge@ 18mtr head Openwell Submersible Vertical mounting Motor pumpset with one year warranty confirming to Indian Standard specification as per	1.00	No	39850.00	39,850.00
2	Supplying and fixing 80mm Hose pipe with necessary clamps etc. Make Duroflex/ Kisan/ Varun or any other equivalent.	30.00	Mtr.	649.00	19,470.00
3	Supply and delivery at site Brand new best make PVC insulated cable of Flat 3 core (sheathed) of nominal cross sectional area as per IS 694-1990 with ISI Mark and as per its latest amendments.	30.00	Mtr.	195.00	5,850.00
4	Supplying & fixing miniature circuit breakers on existing MCB distribution boards using necessary fixing materials and 'C' Type curve, indicator ON/OFF, energy cross-3 with Short circuit breaking capacity of 10K and complete wiring as required confirming to IEC 60898.6-32 A DP.	1.00	No	1450.00	1,450.00
5	Supply and delivery at site brand new best make control panel suitable for Submersible / Centrifugal pump confirming with ISI mark and its latest amendments.	1.00	No	39928.00	39,928.00
6	Supply and delivery at site brand new best make Starter with single phase preventor, Phase Failurue protection,	1.00	No	19750.00	19,750.00

SS: % ( low the estimate amount put to quotation			Rs. Amount Rs.				
211	Poles: the estimate amount put to quotation Rs.						
ove the estimate amount put to quotation.			Rs.				
	)						
submersible pumpset .  Amount put to quotation (excluding GST) Rs. :							
Credit for taking away old corroded	1.00	L.S	-2000.00	-2,000.00			
etc complete as according to the				2 000 00			
fix delivery pipe for tanker filling							
nump installation and servicing							
form a platform type structure on top							
using MS beem, MS angle, MS plate							
Steel Structure on top of an open well	1.00						
and trail running.	1.00	Job	28000.00	28,000.00			
Pumpset, Control Panel, Starter Unit			- A.				
Installation charges of Motor	1.00	Job	9750.00	9,750.00			
necessary nuts, bolts and washers. 63							
existing wooden / panel using							
Supplying & fixing of Porcelain	3.00	Nos	401.00	1,203.00			
mark and its latest amendments make							
	L& T MUG 10 or any other equivalent.  Supplying & fixing of Porcelain fuse channel with cut out on existing wooden / panel using necessary nuts, bolts and washers. 63 Amps.  Installation charges of Motor Pumpset, Control Panel, Starter Unit etc., complete including transportation and trail running.  Fabrication and installation of Mild Steel Structure on top of an open well using MS beem, MS angle, MS plate and MS pipe materials welded to form a platform type structure on top of the well for security as well as pump installation and servicing purpose and to mount a pole to fix delivery pipe for tanker filling etc., complete as according to the directions of the Engineer- in-charge.  Credit for taking away old corroded submersible pumpset.  Amount put to	suitable for Submersible / Centrifugal pump confirming with ISI mark and its latest amendments make L& T MUG 10 or any other equivalent.  Supplying & fixing of Porcelain fuse channel with cut out on existing wooden / panel using necessary nuts, bolts and washers. 63  Amps.  Installation charges of Motor Pumpset, Control Panel, Starter Unit etc., complete including transportation and trail running.  Fabrication and installation of Mild Steel Structure on top of an open well using MS beem, MS angle, MS plate and MS pipe materials welded to form a platform type structure on top of the well for security as well as pump installation and servicing purpose and to mount a pole to fix delivery pipe for tanker filling etc., complete as according to the directions of the Engineer- in-charge.  Credit for taking away old corroded submersible pumpset.  Amount put to quotation of the control of the directions of the Engineer- in-charge.  Amount put to quotation of the control of the control of the direction of the Engineer in-charge.  Amount put to quotation of the control of the cont	suitable for Submersible / Centrifugal pump confirming with ISI mark and its latest amendments make L& T MUG 10 or any other equivalent.  Supplying & fixing of Porcelain fuse channel with cut out on existing wooden / panel using necessary nuts, bolts and washers. 63  Amps.  Installation charges of Motor Pumpset, Control Panel, Starter Unit etc., complete including transportation and trail running.  Fabrication and installation of Mild Steel Structure on top of an open well using MS beem , MS angle , MS plate and MS pipe materials welded to form a platform type structure on top of the well for security as well as pump installation and servicing purpose and to mount a pole to fix delivery pipe for tanker filling etc., complete as according to the directions of the Engineer- in-charge.  Credit for taking away old corroded submersible pumpset .  Amount put to quotation (excluding to the directions of the Engineer- in-charge.  Amount put to quotation (excluding to the directions)	suitable for Submersible / Centrifugal pump confirming with ISI mark and its latest amendments make L& T MUG 10 or any other equivalent.  Supplying & fixing of Porcelain fuse channel with cut out on existing wooden / panel using necessary nuts, bolts and washers. 63  Amps.  Installation charges of Motor Pumpset, Control Panel, Starter Unit etc., complete including transportation and trail running.  Fabrication and installation of Mild Steel Structure on top of an open well using MS beem, MS angle, MS plate and MS pipe materials welded to form a platform type structure on top of the well for security as well as pump installation and servicing purpose and to mount a pole to fix delivery pipe for tanker filling etc., complete as according to the directions of the Engineer- in-charge.  Credit for taking away old corroded submersible pumpset .  Amount put to quotation (excluding GST) Rs.:			

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR

Supply, Erection, and Commissioning of Vertical Mounting Heavy Duty Submersible Motor Pumpset, Starter panel board with Tanker Filling arrangements and MS fabricated protection grill on top of open well near STP at NMPA.